RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE WORK

Cass County Resolution No. 2018-028

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Cass County, Iowa:

That the work of constructing a certain water transmission line within the County of Cass, Iowa, according to plans and specifications entitled "GRAY WATER TRANSMISSION – CASS COUNTY, IOWA" under the contract dated the 23rd day of August, 2017 by and between Crow River Construction of New London, Minnesota, Contractor and Cass County, Iowa is hereby accepted by the Cass County Board of Supervisors and that the final contract price is \$880,930.06 as determined by the Engineer's Certificate of Completion dated October 8, 2018.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 24th day of October, 2018.

/s/-Gaylord Schelling, Chair

Attest: /s/-Dale Sunderman, Auditor